
RESOLUTION 2006- 162 

WHEREAS the Debt Service Capital Projects-Other Fund is to receive means 

from the General Fund to pay principal and interest on the $5,000,000 SunTrust loan, 

which is funding the Communication System. The invoice that was received for the 

October 1, 2006 payment was $17.76 more than allocated on the debt schedule. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for /J' 
thefund. r 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _____,S .... t'""'h~_day of 

_N.....;.o_ve_m_b_e_r __ , 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
51001517-381010 MCOMM 

APPROPRJA TION 
51001517-571000 MCOMM 

ADOPTED this 8th 

ATTEST: 

Transfer In-General Fund $ 18 

Principal-Motorola Comm. Sys. $ 18 

day of November 2006. 


